

## S.B. 66

# ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE ENFORCEMENT AND TREATMENT

Representative **Ben C. Ferry** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 3, Line 76: Delete "and" and after line 76 insert:  
"(ii) any appropriations made to the account by the Legislature;  
and"
2. Page 3, Line 77: Delete "(ii)" and insert "(iii)"
3. Page 4, Line 100: Delete "up to" and insert "equal to at least"
4. Page 8, Line 244: Delete "\$14" and insert "\$12.80"
5. Page 9, Line 262: Delete "\$3,044,000" and insert "\$2,525,666"
6. Page 9, Line 264: Delete "\$3,044,000" and insert "\$2,525,666"
7. Page 9, Line 267: Delete "\$3,479,000" and insert "\$3,133,777"
8. Page 9, Line 269: Delete "\$3,479,000" and insert "\$3,133,777"
9. Page 9, Line 272: Delete "\$3,914,000" and insert "\$3,741,888"
10. Page 9, Line 274: Delete "\$3,914,000" and insert "\$3,741,888"